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Sl.  

No. 
Name of the Program  Target Group State Place Date 

Bene 

ficiaries 

1.  

TLM Distribution, Parent 

Training Programme, 

Awareness Programme  

Children with ID, 

Parents of PwID’s, 

Nurse and Teachers 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
Itanagar 

13-

17.04.2023 
78 

2.  

Training Programme on 

North East, Arunachal 

Pradesh 

Teachers, Special 

Educators, 

Aanganwadi workers 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
Hawai, Roing & 

Pasighat 

21.08.2023 

to 

03.09.2023 
520 

3.  
Orientation training on 

Disability Rehabilitation 

Anganwadi, ASHA  

workers ,SSA teacher 

and midwives  

Arunachal 

pradesh 
Hawai  23.08.2023 99 

4.  School visit Students  
Arunachal 

pradesh 
Hawai  23.08.2023 256 

5.  
Orientation training on 

Disability Rehabilitation 

Anganwadi, ASHA  

workers ,SSA teacher 

and midwives  

Arunachal 

pradesh 
Hawai  24.08.2023 35 

6.  
Assessment &Certification 

camp 

Parents and person 

with intellectual 

disability 

Arunachal 

pradesh 
Hawai  25.08.2023 21 

7.  TLM kits Distribution  
Intellectual Disability 

children 
Assam JORHAT 

02-

03.05.2023 
136 

8.  TLM kits distribution camp 
Intellectual Disability 

children 
Assam Dulianjan 04.09.2023 67 

9.  
Training Programme on 

North East, Assam 

Teachers, Special 

Educators, 

Aanganwadi workers 
Assam 

Duliajan & 

Dibrugarh 
04-

07.09.2023 
304 

10.  

Parents training program at 

Mrinal jyothi rehabilitation 

centre  
Parents Assam  Dulianjan 05.09.2023 63 

11.  

Teachers training program at 

Mrinal Jyothi Rehabilitation 

centre  
Teachers Assam Dulianjan 06.09.2023 43 

12.  
Meeting with district program 

officer visited perona NGO 
Peraona NGO Assam Dulianjan 07.09.2023 0 

13.  
Importance of Early 

Intervention Services  
Parents Assam 

Sonitpur Darrang 

College 
04.10.2023 140 

14.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs 
PWID’s Assam Sonitpur 

04- 

10.10.2023 
1218 

15.  

Teachers Training program 

on Rehabilitation Services for 

Special Teachers 
Special Teachers Assam Sonitpur 05.10.2023 50 

16.  

Sensitization and Awareness 

Program on 'Early 

Intervention' and 

Asha Workers Assam Sonitpur 05.10.2023 117 



'Government Schemes and 

Benefits for PwDs' conducted 

for Asha workers 

17.  Awareness program Teachers Assam 
Sonitpur IMA 

house, 
05.10.2023 50 

18.  

Sensitization and Awareness 

Program on 'Intellectual 

disability’ 

Office of joint 

director agriculture, 

Tejpur. 
Assam 

Office of joint 

director 

agriculture, 

Tejpur. 

06.10.2023 35 

19.  

Awareness programme on 

early intervention, 

importance, therapeutic 

aspects, schemes & benefits 

for PwDs 

Teachers Assam IMA hall, tezpur. 06.10.2023 50 

20.  Awareness program  Teacher  Assam 
Nipam M V 

School, Tejpur 
06.10.2023 49 

21.  

Sensitization and Awareness 

Program on  'Early 

Intervention' and 

'Government Schemes and 

Benefits for PwDs' 

All Assam Sonitpur 07.10.2023 90 

22.  
Sensitization and Awareness 

Program  
School Students Assam Sonitpur 07.10.2023 600 

23.  

Public awareness programme 

on mental health, NIEPID 

Helpline and Kiran Mental 

Health Rehabilitation 

Helpline for school students 

School Students Assam Sonitpur 09.10.2023 430 

24.  Awareness program Parents Assam Sonitpur 09.10.2023 320 

25.  
Awareness program on 

mental health  
Psychiatrists Assam Sonitpur 10.10.2023 40 

26.  Awareness program Parents Assam  
District 

Commissioner 

Office, Sonitpur 
10.10.2023 110 

27.  TLM Distribution Camp PWID Assam Tezpur 
30.10.2023- 

05.11.2023 
1070 

28.  TLM Distribution PwIDs Assam Tezpur, Sonipur 
30.10.2023-

24.11.2023 
1218 

29.  

Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs and IQ assessment 

undertaken for the PwIDs 
PWID’s Assam South Salmara 

14- 

25.11.2023 
1014 

30.  
Parent Trainign Programme 

for Parents of PwIDs 
Parents of PWIDs Assam South Salmara 

14- 

25.11.2023 
1674 

31.  
Teacher Training 

Programmes  
Regular School 

teachers 
Assam South Salmara 

14- 

25.11.2023 
408 

32.  
Student Awareness 

Programme  
School Students Assam South Salmara 

14- 

25.11.2023 
1082 

33.  
Public Awareness Programme 

for general public 
General Public Assam South Salmara 

14- 

25.11.2023 
703 

34.  Screening and Identification PWIDs Assam Maibang Town, 14.12.2023 71 



of PwIDs at DimaHasao: DiyungValley, 

35.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam 

Diyungbra, 

ITDPBlock 
14.12.2023 41 

36.  

Orientation Programme for 

Asha and Anganwadi 

workers: 

Asha and Anganwadi 

workers 
Assam 

Dimahasao, 

Diyung Valley & 

Diyungbra  

14- 

15.12.2023 
401 

37.  
Awareness Programmes For 

School And College Students 
School and College 

Students 
Assam 

Dimahasao, 

Diyung Valley & 

Diyungbra  

14- 

15.12.2023 
1400 

38.  
Identification camp for 

PwID’s 
Students Assam 

Haflong block & 

Jatinga valley  
14- 

19.12.2023 
522 

39.  
Identification camp for 

PwID’s 
PWIDS Assam 

Diyungbra, ITDP 

Block 
15.12.2023 52 

40.  
Identification camp for 

PwID’s 
PWIDS Assam 

Harangjao, ITDP 

Block 
15.12.2023 30 

41.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam Harangjao, ITDP 16.12.2023 59 

42.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam Umrangso 16.12.2023 46 

43.  
Awareness programmes for 

school and college students 
Students Assam 

Harangajao block 

& New Sangbar  
16-

17.12.2023 
1004 

44.  

Training program on 

Importance of Early 

Identifications of various 

disabilities and  Intervention 

Services  

Medical 

Professionals, Health 

workers, ASHA 

workers and 

anganwadi workers & 

parents 

Assam 
Umrangso Dima 

Hasao Dist 
16-

17.12.2023 
150 

45.  
Awareness Programmes For 

School And College Students 
School and College 

Students 
Assam 

Dimahasao, 

Harangajao block 

& New Sangbar 

block 

16-

17.12.2023 
612 

46.  
Orientation and Awareness 

Programme 

Grassroot Level 

Workers, AWA, 

ASHA, Special 

Teachers, NGO's 

Assam 
Harangajao Block 

& New Sanghar 

Block 

16-

17.12.2023 
192 

47.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam 

Harangjao, ITDP 

Block 
17.12.2023 31 

48.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam Umrangso 17.12.2023 4 

49.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam Haflong Town 18.12.2023 75 

50.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam Jatinga Valley 18.12.2023 74 

51.  
Awareness programmes for 

school and college students 
Students Assam 

Haflong block & 

Jatinga valley 
18- 

19.12.2023 
1766 

52.  

Training program on 

Importance of Early 

Identifications of various 

disabilities and  Intervention 

Services 

Medical 

Professionals, Health 

workers, ASHA 

workers and 

anganwadi workers & 

Assam 
Jatinga  valley 

Dima Hasao Dist 
18- 

19.12.2023 
140 



 

 

 

 

 

parents 

53.  
Orientation and Awareness 

Programme 

Grassroot Level 

Workers, AWA, 

ASHA, Special 

Teachers, NGO's 

Assam 
Haflong Block & 

Jatinga Valley 

Block 

18- 

19.12.2023 
193 

54.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam HaflongTown 19.12.2023 25 

55.  
Screening and Identification 

of PwIDs at DimaHasao: 
PWIDs Assam JatingaValley 19.12.2023 14 

56.  
Orientation and Awareness 

Programme 

Grassroot Level 

Workers, AWA, 

ASHA, Special 

Teachers, NGO's 

Assam 
Diyung Valley 

block & 

Diyungbra block 

18- 

19.12.2023 
401 

57.  TLM Distribution Camp PWID’s Assam South Salmara 
07- 

10.01.2024 
95 

58.  TLM Distribution Camp PWID’s Assam South Salmara 08.01.2024 161 
59.  TLM Distribution Camp PWID’s Assam South Salmara 08.01.2024 89 
60.  TLM Distribution Camp PWID’s Assam South Salmara 09.01.2024 164 
61.  TLM Distribution Camp PWID’s Assam South Salmara 09.01.2024 78 
62.  TLM Distribution Camp PWID’s Assam South Salmara 10.01.2024 113 

63.  TLM Kit distribution PWIDs Meghalaya 
Shillong, Tura, 

Mawkynrew 
18- 

21.11.2023 
58 

64.  

TLM kits distribution/ 

Parents training/Mental 

Health Awareness 
PwDs/ Parents Meghalaya 

Monfort Centre, 

Tura, Asha and 

Mary Rice Centre, 

Shillong,  

Mawkynrew 

19-

22.11.2023 
490 

65.  
TLM Kit Distribution 

&Training to Parents 
PwIDs& Caregivers Tripura  Dhalai 

08-

09.08.2023 
50 

66.  

Awareness program on Early 

Identification & Intervention 

of Disabilities 

ASHA/ Anganwadi 

workers 
Tripura  Dhalai, 10.08.2023 71 

67.  
TLM Kit Distribution & 

Training to Parents 
PwIDs & Caregivers Tripura  Dharmanagar 15.03.2024 50 

68.  

Awareness program on 

Government Schemes & 

Benefits and Early 

Identification & Intervention  

ASHA/ Anganwadi 

workers 
Tripura Dharmanagar 16.03.2024 122 


